
How to Order Personal Protective Equipment: 

As an Individual provider you can request Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) by following the 

instructions below. You can order PPE one time each month unless you need to place a new 

order because a client you are serving is confirmed as COVID positive or is showing COVID related 

symptoms. 

Follow these instructions to place an order: 

1. If you have access to the internet go to https://www.research.net/r/RequestPPE and fill out the 

required information: name, address, provider number, number of clients etc. If you have any 

questions regarding the online ordering process please contact PPEBranch.ltcimt@dshs.wa.gov. 

 

2. If you don’t have access to the internet contact the Area Agency on Aging or Developmental 

Disability Administration point of contact. The point of contact will walk you through the process of 

ordering your PPE. You only need to contact one person in your county and you can call or send an 

email. If you are serving a Developmental Disability client, please contact Barb Uehara at 

pperequest@dshs.wa.gov or 360-407-1593.  

 

Area Agency on Aging Point of Contacts. Find your county and call or email one Point of Contact. 

 
If you have any questions, please contact your identified Point of Contact listed above or the SEIU 

Member Resource Center. You can contact the Member Resource Center at mrc@seiu775.org or 

their toll-free at 1-866-371-3200. 

Counties Email Phone Name

Clallam, Grays Harbor, Jefferson, Pacific County Heaven.gregg@dshs.wa.gov Heaven Gregg

Island, San Juan, Skagit, Whatcom NWRCRequestPPE@dshs.wa.gov 360-746-7415

Snohomish Sharon.sinnett-kelly@co.snohomish.wa.us 425-388-7368 Shari Sinnett-Kelly

King tara.shively@seattle.gov 206-573-4617 Tara Shively

King abdirahim.mohamed@seattle.gov 206-399-8635 Abin Mohamed

King Caroline.bacon@seattle.gov 206-390-9466 Caroline Bacon

Pierce Tiffany.conaway@piercecountywa.gov 253-798-4363 Tiffany Conaway

Pierce jennifer.long@piercecountywa.gov 253-798-4390 Jennifer Long

Lewis, Mason, Thurston manfay.chan@dshs.wa.gov 888-545-0910 Manfay Chan

Clark, Cowlitz, Klickitat, Skamania, Wahkiakum AAADSW-IP-PPErequest@dshs.wa.gov 888-637-6060 Lisa Sadoski

Adams, Chelan, Douglas, Grant, Lincoln, Okanogan darla.bedard@dshs.wa.gov 800-572-4459 x 404 Darla Bedard

Adams, Chelan, Douglas, Grant, Lincoln, Okanogan christine.johnson@dshs.wa.gov 509-886-0700 x 209 Christine Johnson

Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin SEALTCPPE@dshs.wa.gov 1-855-567-0252

Columbia, Walla Walla, Garfield, Asotin SEALTCPPE@dshs.wa.gov 1-855-567-0252

Yakama Reservation Anita_nez@yakama.com 509-865-7164 Anita Nez

Yakama Reservation Maggie_gutierrez@yakama.com Maggie Gutierrez

Yakama Reservation Launa_ambrose@yakama.com Launa Ambrose

Ferry, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens, Whitman jennifer.lourdeau@dshs.wa.gov 509-458-2509 Jenn Lourdeau

Ferry, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens, Whitman kristi.eppinger@dshs.wa.gov Kristi Eppinger

Colville Reservation Larry.robinette.aaa@colvilletribes.com 888-881-7684 Larry Robinette

Colville Reservation laura.pakootas@colvilletribes.com Laura Pakootas

Kitsap lmwilliams@co.kitsap.wa.us 800-562-6418 Lisa Williams

Kitsap matthew.harack@co.kitsap.wa.us Matthew Harnack

Kitsap gpereira@co.kitsap.wa.us Gena Pereira
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